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				Offices are located in Sydney, Brisbane, Gold Coast, Melbourne, Cairns and Perth to provide local representation to the Pacific Islands & Australia-wide. From the main operation in Brisbane we have delivered projects as far as Angola on the west coast of Africa, Tonga in the Pacific, and New York in North America.

Our office accommodations and policies reflect a pragmatic approach to ESD in support of comfort and efficiency. This is rarely able to be replicated by larger organisations given the current commercial building stock in Australia.
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				Brisbane (Head Office)
+61 (07) 3252 1001
brisbane@bec.studio

Sydney
+61 (02)  9332 5100
sydney@bec.studio
Shenzhen
sydney@bec.studio

Addis Ababa
addis@bec.studio

 


					

						

				

						

					

		

				
			
							
						
				
								
				Canberra 

+61 (02)5104 0853

canberra@bec.studio

Perth
+61 (08) 9321 0159
perth@bec.studio

Cairns
+61 (07) 4015 2922
cairns@bec.studio
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